
SUBJECT: 

CITY OF PHOENIX, ARIZONA 

PARKS & RECREATION 

MEETING ATTENDANCE 

PROJECT# PA75200657-1 
Parks Master Plan - Procurement 

DATE: 11/13/23 TIME: 1:00 PM 
CONFERENCE 
ROOM: PCH5 West/ WebEx 

Bobbie Hobart 

Debra Russell 

Kandi Kawolsky 

Todd Shackelford 

es,gn 
Procurement (602) 534-8352 bobbie.hobart@phoenix.gov
Contracts S ecialist I 
COP Design & Construction
Procurement Contract 
S ecialist II Lead 
COP Design & Construction
Procurement 
Procurement Mana er 
Parks & Recreation Department 
Deputy Director, Parks Development 
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TELEPHONE 
NO. E-MAIL

(317) 679-4907 william.younger@prosconsulting.com

(602) 443-4848 scott.macpherson@us.rlb.com

(800) 733-0660 erik.piller@bureauveritas.com

(602)956-4370 mpark@epgllc.co

(480) 679-6255 gshumway@haydonbc.com

(303) 887-8430 alaina.brandenburger@berrydunn.com

(215) 440-0030 
x165 adobshinsky@theolinstudio.com

(215) 440-0030 
x180 sswanseen@theolinstudio.com

(720) 504-9603 clatimer@sasaki.com

(617) 923-7395 mhirabayashi@sasaki.com

(614) 937-0772 rlantz@marc-taylor.com

(602) 799-8032 icastillo@marc-taylor.com

Ryan Lantz Marc Taylor Inc.

Alaina Brandenburger BerryDunn

Carrie Latimer Sasaki

Maria Hirabayashi Sasaki

William Younger PROS Consulting, Inc.

Scott Macphearson Rider Levett Bucknall

Erik Piller Bureau Veritas

FIRMNAME

Michael Park Environmental Planning Group

Geoff Shumway Haydon Building Corp

Izabela Castillo Marc Taylor Inc.

Andrew Dobshinsky OLIN

Sarah Swanseen OLIN



TELEPHONE 
NO. E-MAIL

(212) 337-9973 semperador@hargreaves.com

(212) 337-9973 jfan@hargreaves.com

(212) 337-9973 mquinn@hargreaves.com

(512) 717-9790 tnelson@designworkshop.com

(512) 717-9783 ssin@designworkshop.com

NAME FIRM

Sophia Emperador Hargreaves Jones

Jing Fan Hargreaves Jones

Meghen Quinn Hargreaves Jones

Taylor Nelson Design Workshop

Sonny Sin Design Workshop

mailto:semperador@hargreaves.com
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